

## **CITY OF EDINA**

- GAS FITTER
- REFRIGERATION INSTALLER

- STOKER INSTALLER
- STEAM & HOT WATER INSTALLER
- WARM AIR HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INSTALLER

- OIL BURNER INSTALLER
- MANUFACTURED FIREPLACE INSTALLER

THIS BOND IS FOR	(TYPE OF LICENSE)	LICENSE(S) ONLY.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS T	НАТ	
——————————————————————————————————————	(NAME AND ADDRESS)	
AS PRINCIPAL (HEREIN CALLED THE "PE	RINCIPAL"), AND	
	,,	
A CODDODATION ODCANIZED AND EVICE	(NAME OF SURETY) FING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE O	E.
	RANSACT A CORPORATE SURETY BUSIN	
MINNESOTA AS SUBETY (HEREINAFTER	CALLED THE "SHRETY") ARE HELD AND	FIRMLY BOUND HNTO THE CITY

OF EDINA, A MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AS OBLIGEE (HEREINAFTER CALLED THE "CITY"), IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS, (\$25,000.00) FOR THE PAYMENT OF WHICH SUM THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY BIND THEMSELVES, THEIR HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY, FIRMLY BY THESE PRESENTS.

WHEREAS, THE PRINCIPAL HAS APPLIED, OR INTENDS TO APPLY, FOR A LICENSE OR A LICENSE REGISTRATION (HEREINAFTER INDISCRIMINATELY CALLED THE "LICENSE"), TO CARRY ON THE ABOVE-INDICATED BUSINESS WITHIN THE CITY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUCH, THAT IF THE PRINCIPAL, AS TO ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT BY HIM FURNISHED AND AS TO ALL SUCH BUSINESS CARRIED ON OR ALL WORK DONE, COMMENCED OR PERFORMED BY HIM DURING THE TERM OF THIS BOND SHALL:

- A. STRICTLY COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE. WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ADOPTED:
  - B. PAY ALL PERMIT FEES REQUIRED BY SUCH ORDINANCES AND LAWS:
- C. SAVE THE CITY HARMLESS FROM ALL ACTIONS OR DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE FURNISHING OF SUCH MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AND THE CARRYING ON, DOING, COMMENCEMENT OR PERFORMANCE OF SUCH WORK OR BUSINESS: AND
- D. REIMBURSE THE CITY FOR ANY EXPENSE WHICH IT MAY INCUR IN COMPLETING. RECONSTRUCTING OR REPAIRING ANY FAULTY OR INCOMPLETE WORK DONE OR TO BE DONE BY THE PRINCIPAL;

THEN THIS OBLIGATION SHALL BE VOID; OTHERWISE, IT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THE SURETY HEREBY WAIVES NOTICE OF (a) THE ISSUANCE OF THE LICENSE AND ANY RENEWAL THEREOF; (b) THE ISSUANCE OF ANY PERMIT SECURED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE LICENSE AND ANY MODIFICATION THEREOF; AND (c) ANY AMENDMENT TO THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE.
- 2. IN ANY ACTION ON THIS BOND, THE CITY SHALL BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER ITS REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES.

3. THE CITY IS THE SOLE OBLIGEE UNDER THIS BOBENEFITTED BY THE PROVISIONS HEREOF.	ND, AND NO OTHER PARTY IS INTENDED TO BE
4. THE TERM OF THIS BOND SHALL COMMENCE ON AND SHALL BE CONTINUING AND SHALL NOT TERMINAT WHICH THE CITY RECEIVES WRITTEN NOTICE OF SUCH REGISTERED MAIL. ON SUCH TERMINATION DATE OF THE SHALL CEASE EXCEPT AS TO ANY LIABILITY OR INDEBTIFURNISHED OR WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO SUCH TERMINATION.	TE UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE DATE UPON TERMINATION, SAID NOTICE TO BE SERVED BY HE TERM OF THIS BOND, THE LIABILITY OF THE SURETY EDNESS ARISING OUT OF MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURET THIS, DAY OF,	
	(PRINCIPAL) (SEAI
	BY
	ITS
	(SURETY) (SEAL
	BY
	ITS Attorney-in-fac

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL

STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ss	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE, BY	ME THIS DAY OF,
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR PA	RTNERSHIP
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN Sss	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE, BY	, PARTNER (OR AGENT) ON BEHALF OF
PARTNERSHIP.	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CO	RPORATION
$\left.\begin{array}{c} \text{STATE OF MINNESOTA} \\ \text{COUNTY OF HENNEPIN} \end{array}\right\} \text{ss}$	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE	
OF	, THE, A
CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE CORPORATION.	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR	SURETY
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF \int ss	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE	ME THIS DAY OF
, BY	, THE Attorney-in-fact
OFCORPORATION.	, A CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE
	Notary Public
	Commission Date: